(Sallal Laahu ‘Alaiehi Wa Sallam) help quickly. And it manifested also 
like this that the Muslims became victorious. And the victory was 

In the battle of Yarmouk the army of Kuffaar [infidels] was 
about half million [500,000] and the army of the Muslims was only 
twenty seven thousand [27,000]. In it there were hundred [100] those 
Companions of the Holy Prophet (Sallal Laahu ‘Alaiehi Wa Sallam) who 
were Badree [The ones who were in the holy-war of Badr].  Since 
the number of the Muslims was very small, that is why they were 
repeatedly defeated and they had to face severe difficulties.